Appendix 2

Dates relating to the presentation of reports on the
operation of acts and programs between 1 November 2016
and 30 April 2017

Communications and the Arts Portfolio

Reporting Body

Submitted
to Minister

Received
by Minister

Tabled in the
House of
Representatives

Tabled in the
Senate

Australian Broadcasting
Corporation-Equity and
Diversity—Annual Report
2015-16

27/01/2017

27/01/2017

22/03/2017

22/03/2017

Australian
Communications and
Media Authority —
Communications Report
2015-16

15/11/2016

15/11/2016

30/11/2016

30/11/2016

Australian Competition
and Consumer
Commission—
Telecommunications
reports for 2015-16—
Report 1: Competition in
the Australian
telecommunications
sector; Report 2: Price
changes for
telecommunications
services in Australia

27/02/2017

27/02/2017

20/03/2017

20/03/2017*
(presented out
of session
8/03/2017)

Australian Competition
and Consumer
Commission—Telstra's
Structural Separation
Undertaking—Report for
2015-16

3/04/2017

3/04/2017

9/05/2017

9/05/2017*
(presented out
of session
27/04/2017)

Telecommunications Act
1997-Funding of
telecommunications

9/01/2017

9/01/2017

1/03/2017

20/03/2017




16

Communications and the Arts Portfolio

consumer representation
grants—Annual Report
2015-16

Interactive Gambling Act | 26/10/2016 | 26/10/2016 10/11/2016 21/11/2016

2001—Report for 2015

on the operation of the

Prohibition of

Advertisements of

Interactive Gambling

Services

Environment and Energy Portfolio

Reporting Body Submitted | Received Tabled in the Tabled in the

to Minister | by Minister | House of Senate
Representatives

Department of the 14/12/2016 | 14/12/2016 20/03/2017 | 20/03/2017*

Environment and (presented out

Energy—Australia State of session

of the Environment 7/03/2017)

2016: Overview

Department of the 7/03/2017 7/03/2017 9/05/2017 9/05/2017*

Environment and (presented out

Energy—Australia’s of session

emissions projections 28/04/2017)

2016, dated December

2016

Wet Tropics 27/10/2016 | 27/10/2016 7/02/2017 7/02/2017*

Management Authority— (presented out

Annual Report 2015-16 of session
14/12/2016)

Wet Tropics 27/10/2016 | 27/10/2016 7/02/2017 7/02/2017*

Management Authority— (presented out

State of the Wet Tropics of session

Report for 2015-16 14/12/2016)

*An asterisk denotes a report presented to the President of the Senate out-of-session.
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