Appendix 2

Dates relating to the presentation of reports on the operation of acts and programs between 1 November 2016 and 30 April 2017

Communications and the Arts Portfolio							
Reporting Body	Submitted to Minister	Received by Minister	Tabled in the House of Representatives	Tabled in the Senate			
Australian Broadcasting Corporation–Equity and Diversity–Annual Report 2015–16	27/01/2017	27/01/2017	22/03/2017	22/03/2017			
Australian Communications and Media Authority – Communications Report 2015–16	15/11/2016	15/11/2016	30/11/2016	30/11/2016			
Australian Competition and Consumer Commission— Telecommunications reports for 2015–16— Report 1: Competition in the Australian telecommunications sector; Report 2: Price changes for telecommunications services in Australia	27/02/2017	27/02/2017	20/03/2017	20/03/2017* (presented out of session 8/03/2017)			
Australian Competition and Consumer Commission–Telstra's Structural Separation Undertaking–Report for 2015–16	3/04/2017	3/04/2017	9/05/2017	9/05/2017* (presented out of session 27/04/2017)			
Telecommunications Act 1997–Funding of telecommunications	9/01/2017	9/01/2017	1/03/2017	20/03/2017			

Communications and the Arts Portfolio							
consumer representation grants-Annual Report 2015–16							
Interactive Gambling Act 2001—Report for 2015 on the operation of the Prohibition of Advertisements of Interactive Gambling Services	26/10/2016	26/10/2016	10/11/2016	21/11/2016			
Environment and Energy Portfolio							
Reporting Body	Submitted to Minister	Received by Minister	Tabled in the House of Representatives	Tabled in the Senate			
Department of the Environment and Energy–Australia State of the Environment 2016: Overview	14/12/2016	14/12/2016	20/03/2017	20/03/2017* (presented out of session 7/03/2017)			
Department of the Environment and Energy–Australia's emissions projections 2016, dated December 2016	7/03/2017	7/03/2017	9/05/2017	9/05/2017* (presented out of session 28/04/2017)			
Wet Tropics Management Authority– Annual Report 2015–16	27/10/2016	27/10/2016	7/02/2017	7/02/2017* (presented out of session 14/12/2016)			
Wet Tropics Management Authority— State of the Wet Tropics Report for 2015–16	27/10/2016	27/10/2016	7/02/2017	7/02/2017* (presented out of session 14/12/2016)			

^{*}An asterisk denotes a report presented to the President of the Senate out-of-session.